Fairfield Primary School
SEND Parent Survey 2023

Date of Survey: May 2023
Respondents: 14

Following an analysis of the results, | have put together a summary response to the feedback and an outline of
some of the actions we will take in response.

Q1 ‘ | know how the school provides for children with SEN.
Strongly Agree | 29%
Agree | 43%
Not Sure | 21%
Disagree | 7%
Strongly Disagree | 0%

Q2 | | know who to talk to if | have any concerns about my child.
Strongly Agree | 71%
Agree | 21%
Not Sure | 7%
Disagree | 0%
Strongly Disagree | 0%

Q3 ‘ Issues that are raised about my child’s needs are quickly addressed.
Strongly Agree | 35%
Agree | 35%
Not Sure | 7%
Disagree | 21%
Strongly Disagree | 0%

Q4 ‘ | am informed about when outside agencies visit my child and | am provided with a report.
Strongly Agree | 31%
Agree | 31%
Not Sure | 38%
Disagree | 0%
Strongly Disagree | 0%

Q5 | The school gives me opportunities to discuss my child’s needs with the right members of staff.
Strongly Agree | 43%
Agree | 21%
Not Sure | 21%
Disagree | 14%
Strongly Disagree | 0%

Q6 ‘ | know how to support my child at home.
Strongly Agree | 43%
Agree | 50%
Not Sure | 7%
Disagree | 0%
Strongly Disagree | 0%




Q7 | Targets and strategies on my child’s support plan are appropriate for my child’s needs.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Not Sure
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

31%
31%
23%
15%
0%

Q8 | Homework is set at an appropriate level for my child.

Strongly Agree | 43%
Agree | 26%
Not Sure | 14%
Disagree | 14%
Strongly Disagree | 0%
Q9 ‘ | am informed about the support and/or interventions that my child has.
Strongly Agree | 36%
Agree | 36%
Not Sure | 7%
Disagree | 21%
Strongly Disagree | 0%

Q10 ‘ | am informed about the progress that

my child has made.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Not Sure
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

50%
36%
0%
14%
0%

Ql1 ‘ My child can access residential trips, visits and extra-curricular activities.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Not Sure
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

36%
57%
0%
7%
0%

Q12 ‘ My child feels safe and happy at school.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Not Sure
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

50%
29%
14%
7%
0%

Q13 ‘ My child feels that they have someone to talk to.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Not Sure
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

29%
29%
36%
0%
7%




Q14 | Everyone in school is supportive and actively supports my child.

Strongly Agree | 36%
Agree | 36%
Not Sure | 7%
Disagree | 21%
Strongly Disagree | 0%

Q15 | | know where to find the school’s SEND policy and other relevant documents.

Strongly Agree | 29%

Agree | 50%

Not Sure | 21%
Disagree | 0%
Strongly Disagree | 0%

Qle6 | The school’s website has up-to-date information about SEND.

Strongly Agree | 21%

Agree | 50%

Not Sure | 29%
Disagree | 0%
Strongly Disagree | 0%

Q17 ‘ | can come into school and discuss my concerns with the relevant staff.

Strongly Agree | 54%
Agree | 31%
Not Sure | 8%
Disagree | 8%
Strongly Disagree | 0%

Q18 ‘ | have confidence in the leadership of SEND provision within the school.

Strongly Agree | 50%

Agree | 21%

Not Sure | 12%
Disagree | 7%
Strongly Disagree | 7%




